# HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU

(Chief Justice's Secretariat) \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Subject:

Promotion of Steno Typists as Junior Scale Stenographers in Subordinate Judiciary of Kashmir and Jammu divisions of the State.

## Order

No.: 1430

Dated: 01-02-2018

Sanction is hereby accorded to the promotion of following Steno Typists of Subordinate Judiciary of Kashmir and Jammu divisions of the State as Junior Senior Scale Stenographers in the pay Scale of Rs. 9300-34800 with grade pay of Rs. 4200:

## **Kashmir Division**

### S. No. Name of the official

## Present place of posting

- 1. Shri Ashiq Hussain Shah Steno Typist, Municipal Magistrate Court, Srinagar 2. Shri Tajamul Ali Bhat Steno Typist, Munsiff Court, Tangmarg
- Steno Typist, Sub Judge Court, Baramulla
- 3. Shri Tariq Raja

#### **Jammu** Division

S. No. Name of the official Present place of posting 1. Shri Jagdish Kumar Steno Typist, Sub Judge Court, Bhaderwah

Note: The posting orders of the promotees shall be issued separately.

(By Order)

## (Jawad Ahmed) **Principal Secretary to** Hon'ble the Chief Justice

### No.

Dated:

#### Copy to the:

- 1. Registrar General, High Court of J&K at Jammu.
- Registrar Vigilance, High Court of J&K at Jammu. 2.
- Principal District & Sessions Judge Srinagar/Baramulla/Bhaderwah. 3-5)
- 6-7} Sub Judge Baramulla/Bhaderwah
- Special Municipal Magistrate, Srinagar 8)
- Munsiff/IMIC, Tangmarg 9)
- 10) Order File.
- Incharge, NIC, High Court wing, Jammu for uploading the aforesaid Order in the 11) High Court website.

pail Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Iustice